

## **Cleveland State University**

## **GRADUATE / MASTERS Fee Schedule**

Fall 2025 Spring 2026 Summer 2026

	Credit Hours	In State Residents	Non-Resident Domestic	Non-Resident International
	1	\$636.70	\$637.70	\$1,200.15
	2	1,273.40	1,275.40	2,400.30
	3	1,910.10	1,913.10	3,600.45
	4	2,546.80	2,550.80	4,800.60
	5	3,183.50	3,188.50	6,000.75
	6	3,820.20	3,826.20	7,200.90
	7	4,456.90	4,463.90	8,401.05
	8	5,093.60	5,101.60	9,601.20
	9	5,730.30	5,739.30	10,801.35
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	10	6,367.00	6,377.00	12,001.50
	11	7,003.70	7,014.70	13,201.65
	12	7,640.40	7,652.40	14,401.80
	13	8,277.10	8,290.10	15,601.95
	14	8,277.10	8,290.10	15,601.95
	15	8,277.10	8,290.10	15,601.95
	16	8,277.10	8,290.10	15,601.95
	17	8,277.10	8,290.10	15,601.95
	18	8,277.10	8,290.10	15,601.95
		Graduate students	e tuition band. The tuition credit be s is 13 credit hours and above. cellaneous Fees are not refundable)	and for
thletic Fee	9		\$3.00 per credit hour, if enrolled in 9 or m	nore credit hours
Billing Service Fee			\$50.00	
Collection Fee			\$200.00 maximum, based on account balance	
E-Learning Fee			\$25.00 per credit hour	
Engineering Fee, Business Fee			\$17.00 per credit hour \$100 per month	
ate Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan) .ate Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term)			\$100 per month \$200.00	
Returned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card			\$30.00 (plus other applicable late fees)	
Budget Pa or Summe	yment Plan er). The first	- Students can enroll on a 5-month	and other miscellaneous course fees. budget payment plan for the Fall and Sp onday prior to the first day of the semeste yment-plans).	• •
utomatic cheduled	100% refund and Summe	d of tuition and fees. Exceptions to	aw from a course within the first 2 weeks this published refund policy will not be c information, please visit the Bursar's we	considered. (Alternatively

After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.